
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/05/19 1st Payment 2,709,258

2nd Payment 2,844,721

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,986,957

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,136,305

5th Payment 3,293,120
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 3,457,776
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 3,630,665
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 3,812,199
4 06/15/19 Sat $27,032,132 $80,221,084 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.5% 16.2% 9th Payment 4,002,808
5 06/19/19 Wed $25,537,240 $93,551,544 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 4,202,949
6 06/22/19 Sat $30,316,974 $108,664,475 $108,000,000 $70,800,000 1.525 5.1% 23.8% 11th Payment 4,413,096
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,456,434 $123,019,477 $122,000,000 $80,000,000 1.525 4.8% 27.4% 12th Payment 4,633,751
8 06/29/19 Sat $31,833,050 $136,413,419 $137,000,000 $90,600,000 1.512 5.3% 31.3% 13th Payment 4,865,439
9 07/03/19 Wed $30,568,732 $150,282,431 $150,000,000 $99,200,000 1.512 5.1% 34.8% 14th Payment 5,108,711

10 07/06/19 Sat $32,491,994 $165,242,311 $165,000,000 $109,000,000 1.514 5.4% 38.3% 15th Payment 5,364,146
11 07/10/19 Wed $32,198,045 $179,869,865 $180,000,000 $118,900,000 1.514 5.4% 41.6% 16th Payment 5,632,353
12 07/13/19 Sat $35,416,274 $195,959,458 $0 1.514 5.9% 45.0% 17th Payment 5,913,971
13 07/17/19 Wed $33,035,195 $210,967,327 $0 1.514 5.5% 48.1% 18th Payment 6,209,670
14 07/20/19 Sat $37,704,165 $228,096,308 $0 1.514 6.2% 51.3% 19th Payment 6,520,153
15 07/24/19 Wed $35,380,693 $244,169,736 $0 1.514 5.9% 54.2% 20th Payment 6,846,161
16 07/27/19 Sat $42,541,609 $263,496,365 $0 1.514 7.0% 57.4% 21st Payment 7,188,469
17 07/31/19 Wed $42,846,020 $282,961,287 $0 1.514 7.1% 60.4% 22nd Payment 7,547,892
18 08/03/19 Sat $46,838,312 $304,239,905 $0 1.514 7.7% 63.4% 23rd Payment 7,925,287
19 08/07/19 Wed $47,130,622 $325,651,320 $0 1.514 7.7% 66.3% 24th Payment 8,321,551
20 08/10/19 Sat $63,231,721 $354,377,454 $0 1.514 10.3% 69.7% 25th Payment 8,737,629
21 08/14/19 Wed $110,285,655 $404,480,163 $0 1.514 17.2% 74.9% 26th Payment 9,174,510
22 08/17/19 Sat $67,974,100 $435,360,758 $0 1.514 11.0% 77.7% 27th Payment 9,633,236
23 08/21/19 Wed $118,557,079 $489,221,171 $0 1.514 18.4% 81.8% 28th Payment 10,114,898
24 08/24/19 Sat $101,961,150 $535,542,062 $0 1.514 16.0% 84.7% 29th Payment 10,620,642
25 08/28/19 Wed $189,691,326 $621,718,723 $0 1.514 27.7% 88.9% 30th Payment 11,151,675
26 08/31/19 Sat $193,726,185 $0 $0 1.514 28.2% 92.1%

Total 180,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/5/2019


